

16th June, 2022

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001

Subject: Intimation for Newspaper Publication of Notice of 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 538918)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Notice of 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held on **Saturday**, 9<sup>th</sup> **July**, 2022 through Video Conferencing has been published on **Thursday**, 16<sup>th</sup> **June**, 2022 in two newspapers, namely:

- 1. Financial Express English (Delhi Edition)
- 2. Jansatta- Hindi (Delhi Edition)

The Newspaper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers evidencing the publication of the said Notice of 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting are enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

THANKING YOU,

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

FOR VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

ISHITA ACCARWAL

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M. NO. A65528

CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425

Website: vanicommercials.com

Phone No: 011-40196434

Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com

Regd. Off.: 'AASTHA' LP-11C Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### SALE NOTICE

## M/S NITHIN GRAINS & MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation)

18-3-60/C, Road No.2, Srihari Colony, Santhi Nagar, Tirupathi-517501, Andhra Pra

E-AUCTION

UNDER INSOLVENCY & BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016

Sale of the Company M/s. Nithin Grains & Mills Private Limited (in Liquidation) as concern by the Liquidator, Kalpana G, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Travati Amaravati Bench vide order dated 5th January, 2022. Interested bidders may refer to the Cyclion of Company Law Travati Company Law Travati Company www.foreclosureindia.com (or) www.bankauctions.in.

The Sale will be done through the E-Auction platform (With unlimited extension of 10 min(ach) www.foreclosureindia.com (or) www.bankauctions.in.

| Description           | Manner<br>of Sale | Inspeciton<br>Date | Date and Time of Auction                     | Reserve Price<br>(INR) | Documents<br>submission deadline               | Minim Bid Increme valu |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|--|------------------------|
| Company<br>as a whole | As going          | On or before       | 27th June,<br>2022<br>11.00 AM to<br>2.00 PM |                        | Rs.0.40 Crs<br>On or before<br>23rd June, 2022 |                        |

1.EMD can be deposited either by remittance into the account or through Demand Draft.
2.E-auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" AND "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS IV.
3. Interested applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT allowed allowe on www.foreclosureindia.com (or) www.bankauctions.in. or email to the Liquidator on <a href="https://www.bankauctions.in">www.bankauctions.in</a>, or email to the Liquidator. The Liquidator has right to accept or cancel or extend or modify etc. any terms and condistended the Liquidator has right to accept or extend or modify etc. any terms and condist E-auction at any time. He/She has right to reject any of the bids without giving any reasons of Technical Assistance contact U.Subba Rao, Phone No. 814200061, subbarao@bankauctions.in, for E-auction details, Contact Liquidator, Phone No. 9962568858, ail: kalpanagonugunta1@gmail.com. Interested bidders are requested to visit the above-mentioned water and submit a bid.

Date: 16-06-2022 Place: Tirupathi

Kalpana G, Liquidator
M/s. Nithin Grains & Mills Private Limited IBBI Reg. No.:IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00756/2017-18/1 Email ID:ipnithingrains@gmail.com, Contact No.:91 + 99625

## punjab national bank ...the name you can BANK upon!

PO [U

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the PU Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 to 2002) and in e (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on the date mentioned from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the undersigned has taken possession to the property describe herein bl rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, The borrower property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge attentions in invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the possession had be taken is as follows:

| Sr.<br>No. | & Dianon Italie   | Descri<br>(M  |
|------------|---|---|
| 1.         | Borrower / Mortgagor Smt. Rashmi Goel W/o Sh. Vivek Kumar Goel & Sh. Vivek Kumar Goel S/o Late Sh. Avdhesh Kumar Agarwal (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor). Percept Civill ines MBD | Goel), Registered in Bahi No: (<br>7661, Dated 31.08.2019. Bour<br>MIG Plot No: 22, East: 9 Meter |
| 2.         | Borrower / Mortgagor Smt. Ila<br>Gupta D/o Sh. OP Gupta & Sh.<br>Shohhit Agarwal S/o Late Sh. VN  | Property Situated at B-14, Wa<br>Cinemas, Kanth Road, Morada<br>Smt. Ila Gupta D/o Sh. OP G       |

Agarwal (Guarantor), Branch: Civil Lines, MBD Borrower / Mortgagor Sh. Parag Kaushik S/o Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma & Smt. Rajeshwari Devi W/o

Late Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma (Co-Borrower).

Branch: Civil Lines, MBD

Page No: 269-316, Serial No Other Property, South: Plot No No: B-01

Residential Property Situated Road, Moradabad, (UP), Area Kaushik S/o Sh. Vijay Kumar S Page No: 63-78, Serial No: Bounded: On the North by: H 13-F-72, On the East by: 6 Me No: 13-F-60

Dated: 15.06.2022

Place: M

DEMAN Notice U/s 13(2) of the Financial Assets & Enfor

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of State Bank Of India issued Demand Notice U/S the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor-herein in below mentioned consequent upon the dispatch of notice through undelivered from the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor address. Through this publication they are hereby within 60 days from the date of publication for said notice failing which, the bank will take the possession of it, and will sell it through the process in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(2) read with the rule 8 and 9 of the Stand will sell it through the process in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(2) read with the rule 8 and 9 of the Stand will sell it through the process in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(2) read with the rule 8 and 9 of the Stand will sell it through the process in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(2) read with the rule 8 and 9 of the Stand will be subject to the subject of the su

## S. E. RAILWAY TENDER CORRIGENDUM

Item No. 3 of The e-Tender No. ST-CKP-OT-17-2022, Dtd.10.06.2022 may be treated as cancelled. PR-218C

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED 'AASTHA', LP- 11C, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI-110034 CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425 E-Mail Id: info@vanicommercials.com Ph. No.: 011-40196434

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that:

- The 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Saturday, 9th July, 2022 at 11:30 A.M. through Video Conferencing, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the meeting dated 8th June, 2022.
- The Company on Tuesday, 14th June, 2022, completed the dispatch of Notice of 35th AGM along with the Annual Report for the year 2021-22 by electronic mode only to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s) on Friday, 10th June, 2022 (the "Cut-off Date")
- The Notice of Annual General Meeting can be viewed/ downloaded from the CDSL website www.evotingindia.com. Physical copy of the same is available for inspection, during 10:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon at the registered office of the Company.
- Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Wednesday, 6th July, 2022 to Friday 8th July, 2022 (both days inclusive), for the said Annual General Meeting.
- General Meeting.

  Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulation, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility which includes Remote e-voting by Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) to its members in respect of the business (es) to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting. The website for e-voting is www.evotingindia.com.

  The e-voting is sww.evotingindia.com.
- website for e-voting its www.evounginuta.com.
  The e-voting facility will be available from
  Wednesday, 6th July, 2022 (9:00 A.M.) to Friday
  8th July, 2022 (5:00 P.M.) after which e-voting
  shall not be allowed.
- The Cut-Off date for determining the eligibility to vote through electronic means or at the AGM is Friday, 1st July, 2022.
- Any person, who acquires shares of the company and becomes member of company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM and holding after dispatch of the Notice of Asia and industry shares as on Cut-Off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com. However, if you are already registered with CDSL for remote e-voting then you can use your existing user ID, and password for casting your vote.
- Facility for Remote e-voting shall be available at the AGM. Members who have already cast their vote through Remote e-voting prior to AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote at the AGM.
- entitled to cast their vote at the AGM.
  In case of any queries or issues regarding evoting, please refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and evoting user manual for Members, available at www.evotingindia.com or write an e-mail to helipdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.or contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Deputy Manager at CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400013, or at 1800-22-5533 or registered office address of the Company.

  By the Order of the Board of

By the Order of the Board of Vani Commercials Limited Sd/

Ishita Agarwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. 65528 Place: New Delhi Date: 14.06.2022



Ref. No.

**ENGAGEMENT O** AND MAINTENAN FOR IMPROVEM SEMIKHERA, RUI IN UTTAR PRADE Online E-tender are the consultancy to The details for sub https://etender.up tender fees (Non-l in the form of Dema Factories Federat not be accepted. Managing Director annual e-bidding probe final & binding extension etc. will https://etender.up.r

BEFORE

In the matter of

Read with Cor

A petition under S ("Petition") for an Asset Manageme and Indiabulls Ir Company 2) and Petitioner Compa Law Tribunal, Ch which is now fixe opposing the Pet address mention advocates, with h advocate and th Chandigarh, not le Where he/she see affidavit shall be fi A copy of the Pet any person requir Date: 15.06.2022 Petitioner Comp Mr. Ambar Mahes Director (DIN-08) Indiabulls Asset N Company Limited Registered Offi

## BEFOR

Plot No.

R. C. No. 394/2015 SYNDIC PROCLAMATION O ACT, 1961 READ INSTITUTIONS ACT

CD#1 M/s Surhit S Represented Mrs. Binita I तिथि: 16.06.2022 DIN:00417134 फ्लैट नं. डी-4, सारदा कॉलोनी, सोयावर्ल बर्बिल, क्योंझर, उडीसा-75803

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26 [कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में]

एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत र्यालय के परिवर्तन के लिये समाचार पत्र में प्रकारि करने के लिये विज्ञापन केन्द्र सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेश उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्ष

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उप (4) तथा कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 30 के उप-नियम (5) के क्लॉज (ए) के

मै. सारदा मर्केन्डाइज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 515, नौरंग भवन, 21 केजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-11000 में है, के मामले में

एतद्द्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि ''राष्ट्री-राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली (रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली)'' से ''पश्चिम बंगाल राज्य'' में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिवर्तित करने के लि कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए गुरुवार, 9 जून, 2022 को आयोजित असाधारण आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत . यह कंपनी केन्द्र सरकार के पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र दाखित करें अथवा उसके नीचे वर्णित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवे कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों (14) के भीतर अपने हित की प्रकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वार समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के पतेः क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, 2रा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करें या जमा कराएं य पंजीकृत डाक से भेजें:

515, नौरंग भवन, 21 केजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-11000 कृते मै. सारदा मर्केन्डाइज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड स्थानः दिल्ली (निदेशक तिथि: 16.06.2022 DIN:00417134

फ्लैट नं. डी-4, सारदा कॉलोनी, सोयाबली बर्बिल, क्योंझर, उड़ीसा-758035

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26 [कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में ]

एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के परिवर्तन के लिये समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित करने के लिये विज्ञापन केन्द्र सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेशक) उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्षं

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) तथा कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के उप-नियम (5) के क्लॉज (ए) के मामले

मै. सिद्धू लीजिंग एंड फाइनॉसिंग कम्पनी लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 515, नौरंग भवन, 21 केजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली

एतदद्वारा आम जनता को सुचित किया जाता है कि "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली (रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली) '' से ''पश्चिम बंगाल राज्य'' में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए बुधवार, 8 जून, 2022 को आयोजित असाधारण आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह कंपनी केन्द्र सरकार के पास आवेदन करने का पस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से स किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र दाखिल करें अथवा उसके नीचे वर्णित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवेदक कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों (14) के भीतर अपने हित की प्रकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वार समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के पतेः क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, 2रा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करें या जमा कराएं य पंजीकत डाक से भेजें:

नौरंग भवन, 21 केजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 कृते मै. सिद्ध लीजिंग एंड फाइनांसिंग कम्पनी लिमिटेड दिनेश कमा

स्थानः दिल्ली तिथि: 16.06.2022

DIN:03421833 15 ए पॉकेट बी, दिलशाद गार्डन, न्यू सीमापुरी, पूर्वी दिल्ली-11009:

तारीख से एक दिन पहले उपलब्ध होंगे।

(iii) किसी भी आपात रिश्वति अधिवक्ता / वादी 779 / वादी गण संबंधित अधिकारी से फोन नंबर-23748469 पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

31 मुई 2022 के दिन मेरे हाथ और इस ट्रिब्र्नल की मुहर के तहत आदेश।

ट्रिब्यूनल के आदेशानुसार

वाणी कमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड पंजी. कार्याः 'शास्था', एलपी--11सी, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली--110034 CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425

ईमेल आईडी: info@vanicommercials.com फोन न0.: 011-40196434

### सूचना

एतदद्वारा सचित किया जाता है:

- बैठक की सूघना दिनांक 8 जून 2022 में निर्घारित व्यवसाय के निष्पादन के लिए कंपनी की 35वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक शनिवार, 9 जुलाई 2022 को प्रातः 11.30 बजे विखियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग के माध्यम से आयोजित की जाएगी।
- कंपनी ने उन सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से वर्ष 2021-22 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट के साथ 35वीं एजीएम की सूचना मेजने का कार्य मंगलवार, 14 जून, 2022 को पूरा कर लिया है जिनके ई-मेल पते शुक्रवार, 10 जून 2022 ("कट-ऑफ तिथि") को कंपनी / डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागियों के पास पंजीकत है।
- वार्षिक आम बैठक की सूचना सीडीएसएल वेबसाइट www.evotingindia.com से देखी / डाउनलोड की जा सकती है। इसकी मौतिक प्रतियां कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में प्रातः 10.00 बजे से दोप. 12.00 बजे तक निरीक्षण के लिए उपलब्ध हैं।
- कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 91 और सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ('सूचीयन विनियम'') के विनियम 42 के अनुसरण में कंपनी के सदस्यों का रंजिस्टर एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर बुक कथित वार्षिक आम बैठक के प्रयोजन हेतु बुघवार, 6 जुलाई, 2022 से शुक्रवार 8 जुलाई, 2022 (दोनों दिवस शामिल) तक बंद रहेंगे।
- कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 108 के साथ पठित कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 20 जो कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2015 के द्वारा यथसंशोधित किया गया है और सूचीयन विनियम के विनियम 44 के अनुसरण में कंपनी अपने सदस्यों को वार्षिक आम बैठक मे निष्पादित किये जाने वाले व्यवसाय के संबंध में सेन्ट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा प्रदत्त ई-वोटिंग एवं रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है। ई-वोटिंग के लिए प्रस्तुत वेबसाइट www.evotingindia.com है।
- ई—वोटिंग की सूविधा बुधवार, 6 जुलाई, 2022 (सुबह 9:00 बजे) से शुक्रवार 8 जुलाई, 2022 (शाम 5:00 बजे) तक उपलब्ध होगी, उसके बाद ई—वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी।
- इलेक्टॉनिक माध्यम से या एजीएम में मतदान करने की पात्रता निर्घारित करने की अंतिम तिथि शुक्रवार, 1 जुलाई, 2022 है।
- कोई भी व्यक्ति जो कंपनी के शेयर अधिग्रहित करता है और एजीएम की सूचना मेजे जाने के बाद कंपनी का सदस्य बनता है तथा कट-ऑफ तिथि को शेयर धारण करता है helpdesk.evoling@cdslindia.com पर अनुरोब भेजकर लॉगइन आईडी एवं पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकता है। यद्यपि, यदि आप रिमोट ई—वोटिंग के लिए नीडीएसएल के साथ पहले से पंजीकृत हैं तो आप अपना वोट देने के लिए अपनी वर्तमान यूजर आईडी एवं पासवर्ड का उपयोग कर सकते हैं।
- एजीएम में रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा उपलब्ध होगी। सदस्यमण जिल्होंने एजीएम से पूर्व रिमोट हैं-वोटिंग के गाध्यम से अपना बोट दे दिया है, वे मी एजीएम में शामिल हो सकते हैं लेकिन उन्हें एजीएम में दोबारा वोट देने की अनुमित नहीं होगी।
- ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित किसी भी पूछताछ एव परेशानी के मामले में आप www.evolingindia.com पर उपलब्ध सदस्यों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्य्) एवं सदस्यों के लिए ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल का अवलोकन कर सकते हैं या helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर ई मेल मेज सकते हैं या श्री राकेश दल्वी, उप प्रबंधक सकत है या श्री शंकरा देखा, संप प्रवासक, सीडीएसएल, ए विंग, 25वां तल, मैराश्वन युनुरैक्स, मफतलाल मिल कम्पाृचंडे, एन एम जांशी मार्ग, लोअर परेल (ईस्ट), मुम्बई–400013 से या फोन 1800–22–5533 पर या कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

विथि: 14.06.2022

बोर्ड के आदेश से वाणी कमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड हस्ता. /-इशिता अग्रवाल कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी सदस्यता संख्या. 65528 गैर-सरकारी / स्वतं

- 3
- गैर-सरकारी / स्वतंत्र नि

www.nseindia.com पर = से पहले ही वोटं डाला हो। प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम्बर कॉल कर सकते हैं।

दिनांक 31/12/2020,

कार्य पूरा कर लिया है, 1

सदस्यों को रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के रूप में नियुक्त किया गया ch.com पर लिख सकते हैं।

वे सदस्य जिनके नाम कट-ऑप की प्रति भेज सर्कते हैं। बेनिफिशियल ओनर की सूंची व ई-वीटिंग से संबंधित पूछताछ के से सहायता ले सकते हैं और www डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं या NSDL -110062,पते पर बीटल फ़ाइनेंशि नीचे दिए गए पते पर शीघ्र सूचित करें:

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 15.06.2022

होंने के लिए अधीन नहीं पर विलक करें और पासवर्ड बनाने के लिए फोलियो नंबर

श्री एन. मनोहरन की इंडी क्लाइंट आईडी तथा पैन नंबर दर्ज करें। निदेशक के रूप में नि अधीन नहीं हैं। श्री अविनाश मधुकरराव ने आवश्यकता हो, उनसे अनुरोध है कि केफिनटेक से टोल फ्री नंबर सें 02/03/2022 क्-101 पर संपर्क करें अथवा उन्हें evoting@kfintech.com

श्री वी. शंकर की नियुं ज्याली के माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा एजीएम की कार्यवाही रूप में रोटेशन से कार्ये कराई जाएगी। वीसी/ओएवीएम के माध्यम से एजीएम में श्री राकेश रंजन की निह्न जिन्होंने पहले से ही रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना वोट नहीं लेप में प्रदेशन से कार्यभ इसन अपने अधिकार का प्रयोग करने में सक्षम होंगे।

पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस व्याख्य से पहले ही रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से अपना वोट डाल वेबसाइट www.railtelindia. नग लेने के पात्र होंगे परन्तु ऐसे संकल्प(पीं) पर फिर से वोट www.bseindia.com और नहीं होंगे, जिसके लिए सदस्य ने एजीएम से पहले रिमोट

पोस्टल बैलेट कंपनी अधि। एजीएम से पहले या इसके दौरान सहायता की प्रावधानों, यदि कोई हो, के श्री सुरेश बाबू, उपप्रबंधक – आरआईएस, केफिनटेक से ('नियमों') और भारतीय प्रति ch.com पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर

कोविड —19 महामारी के प्रकार 33वीं एजीएम की सूचना एवं वार्षिक रिपोर्ट की कोई भी संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक दस्य को नहीं भेजी जाएंगी। जिन सदस्यों ने अभी तक अपने 22/2020 दिनांक 15/06 किए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे एजीएम की सूचना एवं 1<sub>5</sub> रिपोर्ट इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से प्राप्त करने तथा ई—वोटिंग हेतु 08/12/2021, 3/2022 विवास प्राप्त करने के लिए नीचे बताई गई प्रक्रिया का पालन कर मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी अन्य प्रास्ट्र को शाम 5:00 बजे से पूर्व तक अपना ई-मेल पता दर्ज करें:

भेजकर डाक मतपत्र आयोजित अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं किया है और पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस और इंकि रिपोर्ट, एजीएम की सूचना और ई-वोटिंग निर्देशों की सदस्यों को ईमेल द्वारा भेजे । सकती है, वे अस्थायी रूप से केंफिनटेक को प्रदान पंजीकृत हैं और जिनके नाम र ई-मेल पता और मोबाइल नंबर के साथ लिक तक पहुंच / बेनिफिशियल ओनर की स् सकते हैं: https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/ कट-ऑफ तिथि को कंपनी की bileemailreg.aspx. सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे यूजर अनुपात में होंगे। कंपनी ने बुध वर्ड के साथ सूचना और ई-वोटिंग निर्देशों की सॉफ्ट आईडी डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों लए ईसेल पते और मोबाइल नंबर को कैप्चर करने के क्या का पालन करें। किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, सदस्य

11:00 बजे) को शुरू और शुद्ध वार्षिक रिपोर्ट, एजीएम की सूचना एवं ई-वोटिंग निर्देश होनी है। इसके बाद ई-वोटिंग ई-मेल् आईडी evoting@kfintech.com पर, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सदस्य द्वारा संकल्प पर वोट में अपना ईमेल पता, मोबाइल नंबर, स्व-सत्यापित पैन प्रति र की प्रति प्रदान करने वाले अनुरोध पत्र की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति सदस्यों की सहमति या असहमि के साथ, ई-मेल अनुरोध एवं भौतिक फोलियों के मामले में,

डालने के हकदार होंगे। ऐसा व द्वारा श्री देवेश कुमार विशष्ठ (सीपी संख्या 13700), पार्टनर या जाता है, उसे इस पोस्टल बैलेट सुत्री प्रियंका (सीपी संख्या 16187), पार्टनर, मैसर्स संजय ग्रोवर कंपनी ने श्री एन के सिन्हा, मैसर सेक्रेटरी को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से रिमोट ई-वोटिंग सेक्रेटरी, नोएडा, (सीओपी नंबर जीएम में मतदान की संवीक्षा हेतु संवीक्षक नियुक्त किया गया है। बैलेट प्रक्रिया को निष्पक्ष और पा जोएम के दौरान मतदान के परिणाम को एजीएम के समापन रूप में नियुक्त किया गया है। रिम्तर किए जाएंगे। संवीक्षक की रिपोर्ट सहित घोषित किए गए को या उससे पहले घोषित किए साइट www.nucleussoftware.com तथा केफिनटेक की साथ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.nucleussoitwaiez.com।

साथ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ing.karvy.com पर उनकी घोषणा के तुरंत बाद ही प्रदर्शित

www.evoting.nsdl.com पर प्रद गैर एनएसई) को भी सूचित किया बीएसई और एनएसई और उनकी सम्बद्ध वेबसाइटों अर्थात्

क्रिया से संविध्य प्रकार के

कॉल कर सकते हैं अथवा सुश्री स टिप्पणियाँ:- ()) कंपनी से नियमित अनुपालन में सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के सदस्यों का अनुरोध है कि वे अपने ईमेल पते अरुण पुस्तकें शनिवार, 2 जुलाई 2022 से शुक्रवार, 8 जुलाई (ii) यह सूचित किया जाता है कि मालत) तक बंद रहेंगी। सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने पते से केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड विवरण में किसी भी परिवर्तन को, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक तौर पर धारित लिभिटेड में बदल क्या गया है। सम्बंधित डीपी को तथा भौतिक तौर पर धारित अंशों के सम्बन्ध

ई-मेल आईडी railtel@heetalf-न टेक्नोलॉजीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड 26051061, 26051064 पर पत्राचार ल्डिंग, टॉवर बी, प्लॉट न. 31–32, गाचीबावली, फाईनैंशियल गनकरामगुडा, सेरिलिंगमपल्ली, मंडई, हैदराबाद – 500032

कृते न्यूक्लियस सॉफ़टवेयर एक्स्पोर्टस लिमिटेड हस्ता./-पूनम भसीन

कम्पनी सचिव